" In accordance with

L AMO?
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

AR AA

31/10/2019 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company mmber [0 [8 [6 [3[8[2[2]4

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | Level Global Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) [ Andrew
Surname | Pear
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumberl 82 St John Street
Street |
Post town I London
County/Region |
Postcode [Efc[1m[ T4Tu[N
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
. © Other administrator
Full forename(s) Michael Use this section to tell us about
Surname Solomons another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | 82 St John Street ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street I another administrator,
Post town | London
County/Region |
ok €[ o[ 1[M [ 4[N
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of;

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
d d m m
Dare ol Rl Bl
E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)

Oate 2P Tilo T2fohTo

E Sign and t}ﬂ’te

Administrator’s s;;aature ( -
Signature L
Signature date [g ’? \J[rn_ J ,?I?IT[TQ—

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Nicholas Stratten

@ Where to send

comentEne - BM Advisory

Adress.
82 St John Street
|
|
[ Fetewt - London
CountyfRegion
[ [efclrIm[ Jafs[n

[ Country

|Dx

Telephane

020 7549 8050
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Formerily Form 2.15B

Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the The High Court of Justice Court
No. 5557 of 2019

Level Global Ltd
08538224

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Level Global Ltd
(‘the company’)

made on 13 September 2019

by Simon Sacerdoti
Statement of Truth

I, Samik Kumar, 7 Stilton Close, Lower Earley, Reading, United Kingdom, RG6 3AD

*Delete as applicable

Ay — e e g Tl p—
“ al o b LI_ﬁ‘J. ' ol | H 'm

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following gualifications
Twa entires, which are not material have been excluded,

Cutstanding debt with Amazon (two invoices 262648805 and 287228273, of values £17,319.17 and £15,210 88 respectively) thal has been written off by AWS.
ELFS who have paid £7,200 for an annual service but only 6 months service was provided, has not been included within Company Creditors — Consumer creditors

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

/
Signed
Date 07-Oct-2019
Name in BLOCK LETTERS Samik Kumar

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



formerly Form 2.15B

Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the The High Court of Justice Court
No. 5557 of 2019

Level Global Ltd
08538224

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Level Giobal Ltd
(‘the company’)

made on 13 September 2019

by Simon Sacerdoti
Statement of Truth

I, Simon Robinson, 1 tong Meadow Cottages, Moor Lane, Sarratt, Herts, WD3 6BX

“Dulete a5 applicabie *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR

g qualification

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.

e 215 QS 2014
Name in BLOCK LETTERS Simo~) QQK" S Q\!

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Level Global Lid J 08538224

[In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 5557 of 2019

(a) Inserirame and  Statement as fo the affairs of (a) Level Global Ltd of 4" Floor 1 Kingdem St, London,
address of registered W2 68D
office of the company ’

(b} Inserl date :
on the (b) 2 September 2019, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this staterment of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 2 September 2019
the date that the company entered administration.

Full name Simon Sacerdoti
Signed
N

Dated 13 September 2019




Level Global Ltd — In Administration
Statement of Affairs as at 2 September 2019

A — Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge
Tangible assets —~ computer and office equipment 11,095.59 1,000
Deposit on offices 17,272.00 -
Cash at bank and in hand 2,628,115 2,628
Cash held by Administrator 14,500,00 14,500
Accounts receivable 1,275.60 -
VAT Recoverable 6,508.57 -
Intellectual property, gocdwill ste - 122,500
Fixed charge creditors
Simon Sacerdoti (565.92) (566)

Assets subject to floating charge
All assets of the Company, including those listed above

Uncharged assets
Naone

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

-
Signature ; ;% Date:

13 September 2019

140,062




Level Global Ltd — In Administratfion
Statement of Affairs as at 2 September 2019

A1— Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Liabilities realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A} 140,062
Liabilities

Preferential creditors (86,659)
Estimated deficiency /surplus as regards to preferential creditors 53,403
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 53,403

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down})
Surplus of assets after floating charges brought down

Total assets available for unsecured creditors
Unsecured non preferential claims

Creditors

Employees/former employees (no. of creditors = 43)

Consumats claiming amounts paid in advance for the
supply of goods and services (no. of creditors = 1)

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non preferential creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

53,403

53,403

53,403

(7,833,608)

(235,820)

(122,306)

(8,191,734)

(1)

(8,191,735

A
Signature ?;\% Date: 13 September 2019



QNG ZLDL joqqy

Ej

00702151 UCIMaN ‘pROY SHIULOALS ‘Bulping Sepiy |  SISulBd 1UBWIINIOSY UONO
MO0 G1S adysployelg
g5°'coe‘a "oWAT-1opun-asedmaN ‘uojduielg ey Id SBiuy
00'008'y Lg yeuuey
516
00°009°¢ | S UOPLOT 1981S PIOJWELS OF MOMBM payur] oMb
gcele's sdoy yEi0gac]
DAL 0LET
00'ZZ0' | ‘RapoulH ‘AR PIBINESUAA '9SNOH Jaugt) JBuols
0v'110'9 Y2 €43 yBinquipg Jueasal) se1ec) 6 Py sjueiudoienaq semol)
A8
00°00Z'EL 810d X9ssng 'I81salYoiy) ‘961 xed Od P17 suswdojeas(] paigenig
| puepezmg ‘(11) ouebnT - cuby
9/'g9g'9L 2869 ‘9l ouebinT eiA ‘ajueD apel ) PLOM puedxz'g ej vs enfey
3 uanb
Aunoas Anoas Joupaun Aq pley 3 (epadisod yym) eweo 4o
1o 3njep 818 Aunoas Aue jo sieleq 1gap O Junowy $SRUIPPY 101IDaLD JO sWRN

.

"uoissassod s Auedwos sy ul Auadold J8A0 9|)i} JO UohUSIal BuILIR)D SI0YPaIS pUR $30IAI8S J0 $poob Jo Ajddns sy} Jo 9auRApE U] pied sjunowe
Buiwiels siewoisng pue sjuswesife ajes [euolpuod 1o Buises| [aReyo ‘eseyaind-aliy Japun SioLpa.o [[e AHUSP! puB SI0NPaID jfe 9pN|oUl IS No A 18JON

sionpaln Auedwion - g

UORENSIUIWPY Ul ~ P} eqols [9AST



HNL NZDF ucpuoy ‘esnoy

/1688 Jo8llS peoly maN 18alig peolg maN 6f P17 ABojouyoa Bulpes
pugaJ|
88" PGy ‘Rem(es) '1eals pooio ‘esnoyH Alpiolen P17 (pueely) Jeeguews
YSN '8092Z€ 4 “aljiasaules) 0Ly
00°0%§ ANS 'SNUIAY BJU(0d UolRIgse] Loos bundsdieys
77 s8diAleg
00°00%'2 avy vPJ3 uopuoT jealig uopbuiley gz AlosiApy pue Xel WSH
pa
LY'8LY' 4T 10T 2/ UopuoT ‘aoe|d pooming | (4n) saoinieg dnoig
56'€¢ INY Y203 uopudT] 1934)S ined 06-98 INB0TY
YS5e 7230
dlysAgiag ‘uoiBuiuog ansen ‘Hodiy oW
0¥ 298 spue|ply 183 ‘peoy Asobiy ‘malp A dnoiny Auled 18dooD 4ud
WOAD BA
00°00Z'91 DML dLARS UOPUOT] OB HAMOH G | PITT BIPOY R SWO28[S | BLLIOJU
SHZ W3
9811802 UcpUC 18843 Jeydeisuyg 6z 100l pug sualsuad MON
SHZ vZ0d
0Z°/9 uopuoT ‘1esdlg Isyudoisuyn 6z 'ioojd pug SUOISUad MON
sSpuepayIaN 8yl
00°00%v'azZ ‘Been ua(y 390 geSeE ‘17 Demesieruassepn Aoueynsuosd LOSIN
3 usaib
Aunoss Anoas Joypalto Ag play 3 {spooysod yum) jugLies 10
joenea ssalppy

aied] P ALnses Aue 40 sie1ag ﬁﬁmn 10 Junoury

10}ipaid Jo sweN




6L0¢ Jecueideg ¢ :23eQ ainjeublg
£6°/09'ce8') V10L
a4dge peln
16 1G6 ISV ] ZAA UopuoT ‘19ang wopbupy | 10014 Uiy (sBuip|oH} [ego[D) 19AeT
—
§9'616'2LT (FAV) OHIWH
26°59/°9¢2
610¢/L0/0T slnluedeq | 26'996 jopleses Uouls
Yz SN I8lsaysue ‘9beucsied
26611 Y1 ‘9SNOH sielpoe|g oold LI uungy Uosiipy
11/ /98 'weyesg P ferosswio)
00'sLg “Yed ssauisng wngoadg ‘o wnipsdg | ssudisiug g SSaUISNg/pIT N
XAG EAl 'SsaueAy)
‘069G x0g Od ‘92A19g Jalioisny pue
Q0'+91° 2 sanuUsAay "Wee] Saley JiSaWoQ UoN jlounos puepybiy eyl
3 uaalb
Aunaes Aunoss 101paio AQ play 3 (spoorsad Yym) JUBUIED 10
10 aneA 8jeg AJINoas AUe JO sjizeg 1gep Jo junowy ssaIppy JolpalD Jo sulepN




5107 sgueldeg ¢l aled

alnmjeufi|g

psyw
001 L NCY N LD3F UopuoT ‘18841 udor 1S 28 (sBuipjoH) [egqols) |[9AsT
SED
anEeA seleys
pisy seleys jo sliEle( [BUIWON 10 ON (epogisod yim) ssauppy 18p[oYysIBYS O sWeN

siapjoysieys Auedwon - O

UOHEASIUIWPY Uf - PIT [2GOID [2A7]




